ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/3/2025 3200 BLOCK MEACHAM AMBULANCE CALL
RD
3/3/2025 300 BLOCK COLLEGE AMBULANCE CALL
CROSSING
3/3/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
3/3/2025 RMP25-000465 5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD
3/3/2025 3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
3/3/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
3/3/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
3/3/2025 3000 BLOCK STARLING LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025 3700 BLOCK HOLLY LN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
3/3/2025 2100 BLOCK VERMONT ST AMBULANCE CALL
3/3/2025 KIRCH OWL TRAFFIC STOP
3/3/2025 3100 BLOCK TOWN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SQUARE DR
3/3/2025 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
3/3/2025 RMP25-000466 ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP ACCIDENT REPORT WITH ARREST
3/3/2025 3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
3/3/2025 6000 BLOCK HIGHLAND 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
3/3/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD
3/3/2025 ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP ACCIDENT
3/3/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/3/2025 2400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL

3/5/2025 12:37:08 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/3/2025

3/3/2025
3/3/2025

3/3/2025

3/3/2025

3/3/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025

3/3/2025
3/3/2025

3/3/2025

3/3/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025

RMP25-000467

RMP25-000468

RMP25-000469

RMP25-000470

1700 BLOCK CHARIOT CT

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

0 BLOCK POCASSET ON
ASBURY

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
THRUSH LN / THRUSH CT
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
100 BLOCK COLLEGE
CROSSING

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2400 BLOCK BIRCH LN
RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD
4300 BLOCK WEBER DR

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
INVESTIGATION

AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

LOUD NOISE
PREMISES CHECK

UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/5/2025 12:37:08 PM



