



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/3/2025		3200 BLOCK MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/3/2025		300 BLOCK COLLEGE CROSSING	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/3/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025	RMP25-000465	5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/3/2025		3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/3/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/3/2025		3000 BLOCK STARLING LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025		3700 BLOCK HOLLY LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025		2100 BLOCK VERMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/3/2025		KIRCH OWL	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/3/2025		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/3/2025	RMP25-000466	ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/3/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025		6000 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/3/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/3/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / RAMP	ACCIDENT	
3/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/3/2025		2400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/3/2025		1700 BLOCK CHARIOT CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
3/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/3/2025	RMP25-000467	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/3/2025		0 BLOCK POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/3/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/3/2025	RMP25-000468	THRUSH LN / THRUSH CT	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
3/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025	RMP25-000469	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
3/3/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
3/3/2025		100 BLOCK COLLEGE CROSSING	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025	RMP25-000470	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/3/2025		2400 BLOCK BIRCH LN	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/3/2025		RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/3/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT